CITY OF BREWER, MAINE RETURN OF VOTES CAST

At a legal meeting of the inhabitants of consolidated ward one in the City of Brewer, qualified by the Constitution and Laws of the State of Maine, voted in an election held on June 11, 2019 and the said inhabitants gave in their vote for the City of Brewer School Budget Approval questions and the same were received, sorted, counted, declared and registered in open ward meeting, by the Warden who presided, and in the presence of the Ward Clerk and City Clerk, who formed a list of the whole number of ballots given in, and of the persons voted for, and made a record thereof as follows:

ARTICLE 1

Do you favor approving the City of Brewer school budget for the upcoming school year that was adopted at the City Council meeting held June 4, 2019 and that includes locally raised funds that exceed the required local contribution as described in the Essential Programs and Services Funding Act?

YES	NO
73	17

BLANK BALLOTS 0

ARTICLE 2

Do you wish to continue the budget validation referendum process in the City of Brewer for an additional three years?

YES	NO
40	49

BLANK BALLOTS 1

TOTAL BALLOTS CAST: 90

A true copy, attest:_

Ronda J. Hogan City Clerk, City of Brewer, Maine June 12, 2019